COMMISSIONERS MEETING MARCH 12, 2009

The Board of Hocking County Commissioners met in regular session this 12" day of March 2009 with the following

members present Sandy Ogle, Greg Green and John Walker.

MEETING: The meeting was called to order by President John Walker.

MINUTES: Motion by Sandy Ogle and seconded by Greg Green to accept the minutes. Vote: Ogle, yea, Green, yea,

Walker, yea.

AGENDA: Motion by Greg Green and seconded by Sandy Ogle to approve the agenda. VVote: Ogle, yea, Green, yea,

Walker, yea.

BILLS: The following bills were presented for examination and approval:

Name

William Shaw, Engineer

Greg Green

Hocking County Engineer

Office City

Crystal Tech

Great Lakes Computer Corp
Modern Office Methods

Jamie Walsh

Hocking Valley Community Hospital
Mike Downour

Heinlein Brown Funeral Home
Roberts Funeral Home

Cardaras Funeral Home

Nextel Communications

Hocking Valley Community Hospital
Franklin County Coroners Office
Judge John T Wallace

Office City

Donahue

King Lumber

Helbers

Clean Innovations

AT&T

Xerox

First Communications

Columbia Gas

Saving Hardware

Family Dollar

Bazell Stores

Office City

Hocking County Engineer William Shaw
Dell

Galls

Roy Tailor Uniform Company
Rocky Shoes & Boot Outlet Store
Hocking County Commissioners

Tanksy Motors

B&C Communications

Grandy’s Muffler Shop

Kevin’s Service

Downs, Hurst & Fishel

Treasurer State of Ohio

Corrections Commission of Southeastern Ohio
Corrections Commission of Southeastern Ohio
Office City

Save A Lot

Save A Lot

Krogers

AT&T

Hocking County Engineer

Tim Woodgeard

OSACVSC

Office City

Donald L Kline

William Henderson

Jason Sarver

Jason Sarver

No.

Purpose

0956
0957
0958
0959
0960
0961
0962
0963
0964
0965
0966
0967
0968
0969
0970
0971
0972
0973
0974
0975
0976
0977
0978
0979
0980
0981
0982
0983
0984
0985
0986
0987
0988
0989
0990
0991

0992
0993
0994
0995
0996
0997
0998
0999
1000
1001
1002
1003
1004
1005
1006
1007
1008
1009

1010

1011

1012

Gasoline, Comm.

Travel, Comm.

Gasoline, Prosecutor

Supplies, Prosecutor

Web hosting, Planning

Maintenance Contract, Data Processing
Agreement, Clerk of Courts

Supply reimbursement, Coroner
Supplies, Coroner

Supplies, Coroner

Transport of decedents, Coroner
Transport of decedents, Coroner
Transport of decedents, Coroner
Service, Coroner

X ray/labs, Coroner

Autopsies, Coroner

Travel, Municipal

Supplies, BoE

Supplies, Comm.-Courthouse
Supplies, Comm.-Courthouse
Supplies, Comm.-Courthouse
Cleaning Supplies, Comm.-Courthouse
Service, Comm.-Courthouse

Copier Maintenance, Comm.-Courthouse
Service, Comm.

Service, Comm.

Supplies, Sheriff

Supplies, Sheriff

Gasoline, Sheriff

Supplies, Sheriff

Gasoline, Sheriff

Printer Cartridges, Sheriff

Uniforms, Sheriff

Uniforms, Sheriff

Shoes, Sheriff

Share of Generator for Calico Ridge,
Sheriff

Repairs, Sheriff

Radio Repairs, Sheriff

Repair, Sheriff

Repairs, Sheriff

Legal Services, Sheriff

LEADS Service, Sheriff

Regional Jail Operational Cost, Sheriff
Medical Costs at Regional Jail, Sheriff
Supplies, Veterans

Food VVouchers, Veterans

Food VVouchers, Veterans

Food Vouchers, Veterans

Service, Veterans

Gasoline, Veterans

Travel, Veterans

Conference, Veterans

Supplies, Drafting

Tammy Smith 07CR122, Vernon Miller
CRB0900042, Kalee Klump
CRB0801088, Auditor

Misty Carroll 02DR307, Brenda S
Rowell 08CR0177, Keith Wright
08CR0127, Auditor

Colton Kilkenny CRB0801540, Curtis
Bailey CRB0801317, Auditor

Donald Adams TRD0802717, Ryan
Turner CRB0801430, Warren Jones
08CR0247, Brian Hill TRD0802670,
Auditor

Amount

48.10
375.90
25.66
170.94
203.40
844.26
22.43
8.41
39.90
42.22
250.00
125.00
150.00
194.86
729.30
2,200.00
81.41
45.58
343.90
1,511.81
100.98
4,171.39
93.64
41.85
219.93
7,613.55
16.08
49.50
3,059.33
48.42
317.22
225.94
872.26
239.18
189.61
808.33

1,201.91
196.00
40.00
987.82
1,363.30
754.95
51,816.00
688.57
6.18
400.00
197.04
197.07
33.14
136.13
15.91
50.00
16.97
536.00

572.00

855.00

774.00
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Steven Jackson
Steven Jackson

William Shaw
Marvin Wilson

ACS

Pepsi-Cola Bottling Co
Office City

Kroll

Huddles

Hocking County Engineer
First Communications
Modern Office Methods
The Logan Daily News
Huddles

William Shaw, Engineer
Ohio Pump & Supply
MASI Environmental
City of Logan

Ohio EPA

Hocking County Engineer
Huddles

Office City

Savings

Family Dollar
Commissioners

Horizon

Columbia Gas

Language Line

AT&T

Cintas

Marjie Moore

Office City

Saving Hardware
Hocking County Engineer
Gordon Flesch

Tanskys

Columbia Gas

Time Warner

JB Productions

Gold Medal Products
Marjie Moore

Amber Christine Barney
Verizon

Hocking County Engineer
USA Monthly

Susan Rauber

Northern Safety

Office City

Gordon Flesch

Shelly Materials

Hocking Valley Concrete
Hocking Valley Concrete
Randy V Moore Petroleum Distribution
Randy V Moore Petroleum Distribution
Goss Supply

Gordon Flesch

Cherry Tire & Service
Helbers

Lowe’s

Lawson Products

Kimball Midwest
Hydraulic Specialists
Center City International Trucks
Amy Campbell

Tee Jays

BSS Waste

City of Logan

Verizon

First Communications
Saving Hardware

Saving Hardware

Logan Daily News
Columbus Engineering Consultants
King Lumber

Jim’s Concrete

Brunks Overhead Doors

1013
1014

1015
1016

1017
1018
1019
1020
1021
1022
1023
1024
1025
1026
1027
1028
1029
1030
1031
1032
1033
1034
1035
1036
1037

1038
1039
1040
1041
1042
1043
1044
1045
1046
1047
1048
1049
1050
1051
1052
1053
1054
1055
1056
1057
1058
1059
1060
1061
1062
1063
1064
1065
1066
1067
1068
1069
1070
1071
1072
1073
1074
1075
1076
1077
1078
1079
1080
1081
1082
1083
1084
1085
1086
1087
1088

Debra S Newman TRC0900250, Auditor

Marnetta M Saunders CRA0900116,

Joseph R Collins CRA0801167, Ricky D

Wilson Jr 08CR0242, Donald E Shahan
Jr TRC0801674, Auditor
Gasoline, Dog & Kennel
Underwater Communications System,
Sheriff

Indexing, Recorder

Pepsi Products, Comm.
Supplies, Municipal

Drug Test, Municipal

Service, Municipal

Gasoline, SWCD

Service, SWCD

Duplicator Contract, SWCD
Legal Notice, SWCD

Tire repair, SWCD

Gasoline, Sewer

Fittings for trash pump, Sewer
Testing, Sewer

Service, Comm.

Haydenville permit, Sewer
Gasoline, Community Corrections
Service, Community Corrections
Supplies, 911

Supplies, 911

Supplies, 911

Share of Generator cost for Calico
Ridge, 911

Service, 911

Service, 911

Service, 911

Service, 911

Service, 911

Supplies, SHSC

Supplies, SHSC

Supplies, SHSC

Gasoline, SHSC

Copies, SHSC

Service, SHSC

Service, SHSC

Service, SHSC

Show, SHSC

Popcorn, SHSC

Travel, SHSC

OCTF Childcare, FCFC
Service, FCFC

Gasoline, EMA

Pager, EMA

Travel, EMA

First Aid Kits and signs, Safety
Supplies, Engineer
Maintenance Agreement, Engineer
Winter mix, Engineer

Fill sand, Engineer

Concrete, Engineer

Gasoline, Engineer

Diesel, Engineer

Safety Vests, Engineer

Copier, Engineer

Tire Service, Engineer

Parts for repair, Engineer

Gas cans & copper wire, Engineer
Parts for repair, Engineer
Parts, Engineer

Paver pump rebuild, Engineer
Service, Engineer

Cleaning, Engineer
Refreshments, Engineer
Service, Engineer

Service, Engineer

Service, Engineer

Service, Engineer

Supplies, Engineer

Bridge Materials, Engineer
Legal Notice, Engineer

Load ratings, Engineer

Bridge Materials, Engineer
Concrete, Engineer

Repair garage door, Engineer

52.00
603.00

177.41
1,200.00

824.00
292.40
152.55
64.00
50.00
66.98
14.59
10.50
16.23
17.99
222.75
334.28
93.15
374.00
200.00
52.31
82.00
84.52
3.99
64.95
808.33

54.36
326.79
36.75
35.18
49.61
114.99
46.64
189.11
410.06
62.09
35.05
657.33
22.36
481.25
115.00
21.45
325.00
68.35
44.04
51.52
36.40
181.21
175.01
36.37
679.80
6,210.56
2,514.50
5,382.00
954.00
148.50
2,825.00
9.00
717.78
62.44
485.80
123.37
2,835.00
1,058.00
125.00
41.21
90.00
52.22
178.50
17.43
343.53
152.78
119.02
5,500.00
96.87
1,320.00
204.95
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Kingston Veterinary Hospital 1089 Spay/neuter coupon, Dog & Kennel 20.00

County, Dog & Kennel, Sheriff’s Dive Support Team, Recorder’s Equipment, Refreshment, $128,148.20
Municipal Ct Probation, Soil & Water Conservation, Hocking County Sewer District, Ho Co

Integrated Interv/CCA, Hocking County 911, Senior Citizens, Childrens Trust, Family and

Children First, Hocking Co Emergency Management, Transitional/Safety Workplace, Auto Gas

CERTIFICATION OF ADDITIONAL REVENUE-ADDITIONAL APPROPRIATION: Motion by Sandy Ogle and
seconded by Greg Green to approve the following Certification of Additional Revenue-Additional Appropriation:

1) Juvenile - $300,000.00 to M97-07/Sup. Contract Services
Vote: Ogle, yea, Green, yea, Walker, yea.

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT-VERIZON: Motion by Sandy Ogle and seconded by Greg Green to approve the
Application for Permit for Verizon to bury telephone cable starting at pedestal L1017-30A at 20680 Claylick Road, plow
East to L1017-30A which will be retagged to L1017-33A at address 20750. VVote: Ogle, yea, Green, yea, Walker, yea.

LEGAL NOTICE-ENGINEER SALT STORAGE STRUCTURES: Motion by Sandy Ogle and seconded by Greg
Green to approve the advertisement of a Legal Notice in the Logan Daily Newspaper on March 19, 2009 and March 26,
2009 for sealed bids to be received by April 2, 2009 for the furnishing of all services, labor, equipment and materials
required for the design and construction of two salt/grit storage structures for the Hocking County Engineer. Vote: Ogle,
yea, Green, yea, Walker, yea.

CONTRACT-J&FS AND MRDD NON-EMERGENCY TRANSPORTATION: Motion by Greg Green and seconded
by Sandy Ogle to approve the Purchase of Service Contract between Hocking County Department of Job & Family
Services and the Hocking County Board of MR/DD for Non-Emergency Transportation, effective March 1, 2009 through
February 28, 2010. Vote: Ogle, yea, Green, yea, Walker, yea.

DELINQUENT SEWER ACCOUNTS: The Commissioners discussed the delinquent sewer accounts. They would like to
have a meeting with the Prosecutor, Doug Fisher and Sewer Superintendent Kevin Loudin to discuss the situation and
possible options.

FOR THE RECORD: Greg responded to Paul Knoop’s Letter to the Editor, saying that existing structures, like barns and
silos, can be used for Broadband antennas instead of towers and that will be considered when Broadband comes through
the Hocking Hills.

UPDATE ON HAYDENVILLE PARK: Travis Anderson and Rob Bieder from Mara Engineering gave the
Commissioners an update on the buried tires where the Haydenville park is to be constructed. They explained that the tires
cannot be recycled because the condition they were in, so they were taken to the landfill for disposal. All the tires have
been removed, which took three truck loads.

FOR THE RECORD: Sandy will be traveling to Athens on Friday.

#1 DOG CONTEST: The # 1 Dog Contest winners were announced: 3" place-George Raredon, 2™ place-Gina Smith and
1% place-Mark Kaeblo.

EXECUTIVE SESSION: Motion by Sandy Ogle and seconded by Greg Green to enter into Executive Session at 10:35
am with Dog Warden Don Kiger to discuss personnel. VVote: Ogle, yea, Green, yea, Walker, yea.

EXIT EXECUTIVE SESSION: Motion by Sandy Ogle and seconded by John Walker to exit Executive Session at 11:05
am, no action taken. Greg exited to attend another meeting. Vote: Ogle, yea, Walker, yea.

MARJORIE DAVIS-SAFETY COORDINATOR: Safety Coordinator Marjorie Davis spoke to the Commissioners
about the Health Fair the county is having for it’s employees. She asked the Commissioners if they would allow employees
45 minutes to attend the Health Fair. The Commissioners agreed that they would recommend that each Elected Official or
Department Head allow their employees 45 minutes, but is there discretion.

ADJOURNMENT: Motion by Sandy Ogle and seconded by John Walker to adjourn the meeting. VVote: Ogle, yea,
Walker, yea.

Kalena Ogg, Clerk

Board of Hocking County Commissioners

This is to certify that the above is the true action taken by this Board of Hocking County Commissioners at a regular
meeting of the Board held on March 12, 2009.

Kalena Ogg, Clerk John Walker, President



