COMMISSIONERS MEETING MARCH 12, 2009

The Board of Hocking County Commissioners met in regular session this 12th day of March 2009 with the following members present Sandy Ogle, Greg Green and John Walker.

MEETING: The meeting was called to order by President John Walker.

<u>MINUTES:</u> Motion by Sandy Ogle and seconded by Greg Green to accept the minutes. Vote: Ogle, yea, Green, yea, Walker, yea.

<u>AGENDA:</u> Motion by Greg Green and seconded by Sandy Ogle to approve the agenda. Vote: Ogle, yea, Green, yea, Walker, yea.

<u>BILLS:</u> The following bills were presented for examination and approval:

Name	No.	Purpose	Amount
William Shaw, Engineer	0956	Gasoline, Comm.	48.10
Greg Green	0957	Travel, Comm.	375.90
Hocking County Engineer	0958	Gasoline, Prosecutor	25.66
Office City	0959	Supplies, Prosecutor	170.94
Crystal Tech	0960	Web hosting, Planning	203.40
Great Lakes Computer Corp	0961	Maintenance Contract, Data Processing	844.26
Modern Office Methods	0962	Agreement, Clerk of Courts	22.43
Jamie Walsh	0963 0964	Supply reimbursement, Coroner	8.41 39.90
Hocking Valley Community Hospital Mike Downour	0964	Supplies, Coroner Supplies, Coroner	42.22
Heinlein Brown Funeral Home	0966	Transport of decedents, Coroner	250.00
Roberts Funeral Home	0967	Transport of decedents, Coroner	125.00
Cardaras Funeral Home	0968	Transport of decedents, Coroner	150.00
Nextel Communications	0969	Service, Coroner	194.86
Hocking Valley Community Hospital	0970	X ray/labs, Coroner	729.30
Franklin County Coroners Office	0971	Autopsies, Coroner	2,200.00
Judge John T Wallace	0972	Travel, Municipal	81.41
Office City	0973	Supplies, BoE	45.58
Donahue	0974	Supplies, CommCourthouse	343.90
King Lumber Helbers	0975	Supplies, CommCourthouse	1,511.81
Clean Innovations	0976 0977	Supplies, CommCourthouse Cleaning Supplies, CommCourthouse	100.98 4,171.39
AT&T	0977	Service, CommCourthouse	93.64
Xerox	0979	Copier Maintenance, CommCourthouse	41.85
First Communications	0980	Service, Comm.	219.93
Columbia Gas	0981	Service, Comm.	7,613.55
Saving Hardware	0982	Supplies, Sheriff	16.08
Family Dollar	0983	Supplies, Sheriff	49.50
Bazell Stores	0984	Gasoline, Sheriff	3,059.33
Office City	0985	Supplies, Sheriff	48.42
Hocking County Engineer William Shaw	0986	Gasoline, Sheriff	317.22
Dell	0987	Printer Cartridges, Sheriff	225.94
Galls Roy Toilor Uniform Company	0988 0989	Uniforms, Sheriff Uniforms, Sheriff	872.26 239.18
Roy Tailor Uniform Company Rocky Shoes & Boot Outlet Store	0989	Shoes, Sheriff	239.18 189.61
Hocking County Commissioners	0991	Share of Generator for Calico Ridge,	808.33
		Sheriff	
Tanksy Motors	0992	Repairs, Sheriff	1,201.91
B&C Communications	0993	Radio Repairs, Sheriff	196.00
Grandy's Muffler Shop Kevin's Service	0994 0995	Repair, Sheriff	40.00 987.82
Downs, Hurst & Fishel	0995	Repairs, Sheriff Legal Services, Sheriff	1,363.30
Treasurer State of Ohio	0997	LEADS Service, Sheriff	754.95
Corrections Commission of Southeastern Ohio	0998	Regional Jail Operational Cost, Sheriff	51,816.00
Corrections Commission of Southeastern Ohio	0999	Medical Costs at Regional Jail, Sheriff	688.57
Office City	1000	Supplies, Veterans	6.18
Save A Lot	1001	Food Vouchers, Veterans	400.00
Save A Lot	1002	Food Vouchers, Veterans	197.04
Krogers	1003	Food Vouchers, Veterans	197.07
AT&T	1004	Service, Veterans	33.14
Hocking County Engineer	1005	Gasoline, Veterans	136.13
Tim Woodgeard	1006	Travel, Veterans	15.91
OSACVSC	1007	Conference, Veterans	50.00
Office City Donald L Kline	1008 1009	Supplies, Drafting Tammy Smith 07CR122, Vernon Miller	16.97 536.00
Donald L Kime	1009	CRB0900042, Kalee Klump CRB0801088, Auditor	330.00
William Henderson	1010	Misty Carroll 02DR307, Brenda S Rowell 08CR0177, Keith Wright 08CR0127, Auditor	572.00
Jason Sarver	1011	Colton Kilkenny CRB0801540, Curtis Bailey CRB0801317, Auditor	855.00
Jason Sarver	1012	Donald Adams TRD0802717, Ryan Turner CRB0801430, Warren Jones 08CR0247, Brian Hill TRD0802670, Auditor	774.00

COMMISSIONERS MEETING MARCH 12, 2009

Steven Jackson	1013	Debra S Newman TRC0900250, Auditor	52.00
Steven Jackson	1014	Marnetta M Saunders CRA0900116, Joseph R Collins CRA0801167, Ricky D	603.00
		Wilson Jr 08CR0242, Donald E Shahan	
William Shaw	1015	Jr TRC0801674, Auditor Gasoline, Dog & Kennel	177.41
Marvin Wilson	1016	Underwater Communications System,	1,200.00
A CC	1017	Sheriff	924.00
ACS Pepsi-Cola Bottling Co	1017 1018	Indexing, Recorder Pepsi Products, Comm.	824.00 292.40
Office City	1019	Supplies, Municipal	152.55
Kroll	1020	Drug Test, Municipal	64.00
Huddles	1021	Service, Municipal	50.00
Hocking County Engineer First Communications	1022 1023	Gasoline, SWCD Service, SWCD	66.98 14.59
Modern Office Methods	1023	Duplicator Contract, SWCD	10.50
The Logan Daily News	1025	Legal Notice, SWCD	16.23
Huddles	1026	Tire repair, SWCD	17.99
William Shaw, Engineer Ohio Pump & Supply	1027 1028	Gasoline, Sewer Fittings for trash pump, Sewer	222.75 334.28
MASI Environmental	1029	Testing, Sewer	93.15
City of Logan	1030	Service, Comm.	374.00
Ohio EPA	1031	Haydenville permit, Sewer	200.00
Hocking County Engineer Huddles	1032 1033	Gasoline, Community Corrections Service, Community Corrections	52.31 82.00
Office City	1034	Supplies, 911	84.52
Savings	1035	Supplies, 911	3.99
Family Dollar	1036	Supplies, 911	64.95
Commissioners	1037	Share of Generator cost for Calico Ridge, 911	808.33
Horizon	1038	Service, 911	54.36
Columbia Gas	1039	Service, 911	326.79
Language Line	1040	Service, 911	36.75
AT&T Cintas	1041 1042	Service, 911 Service, 911	35.18 49.61
Marjie Moore	1043	Supplies, SHSC	114.99
Office City	1044	Supplies, SHSC	46.64
Saving Hardware	1045 1046	Supplies, SHSC	189.11 410.06
Hocking County Engineer Gordon Flesch	1040	Gasoline, SHSC Copies, SHSC	62.09
Tanskys	1048	Service, SHSC	35.05
Columbia Gas	1049	Service, SHSC	657.33
Time Warner JB Productions	1050 1051	Service, SHSC Show, SHSC	22.36 481.25
Gold Medal Products	1051	Popcorn, SHSC	115.00
Marjie Moore	1053	Travel, SHSC	21.45
Amber Christine Barney	1054	OCTF Childcare, FCFC	325.00
Verizon Hocking County Engineer	1055 1056	Service, FCFC Gasoline, EMA	68.35 44.04
USA Monthly	1057	Pager, EMA	51.52
Susan Rauber	1058	Travel, EMA	36.40
Northern Safety	1059 1060	First Aid Kits and signs, Safety	181.21
Office City Gordon Flesch	1060	Supplies, Engineer Maintenance Agreement, Engineer	175.01 36.37
Shelly Materials	1062	Winter mix, Engineer	679.80
Hocking Valley Concrete	1063	Fill sand, Engineer	6,210.56
Hocking Valley Concrete Randy V Moore Petroleum Distribution	1064 1065	Concrete, Engineer Gasoline, Engineer	2,514.50 5,382.00
Randy V Moore Petroleum Distribution	1066	Diesel, Engineer	954.00
Goss Supply	1067	Safety Vests, Engineer	148.50
Gordon Flesch	1068	Copier, Engineer	2,825.00
Cherry Tire & Service Helbers	1069 1070	Tire Service, Engineer Parts for repair, Engineer	9.00 717.78
Lowe's	1071	Gas cans & copper wire, Engineer	62.44
Lawson Products	1072	Parts for repair, Engineer	485.80
Kimball Midwest Hydraulic Specialists	1073 1074	Parts, Engineer Paver pump rebuild, Engineer	123.37 2,835.00
Center City International Trucks	1074	Service, Engineer	1,058.00
Amy Campbell	1076	Cleaning, Engineer	125.00
Tee Jays	1077	Refreshments, Engineer	41.21
BSS Waste City of Logan	1078 1079	Service, Engineer Service, Engineer	90.00 52.22
Verizon	1079	Service, Engineer Service, Engineer	178.50
First Communications	1081	Service, Engineer	17.43
Saving Hardware	1082	Supplies, Engineer Pridge Meterials, Engineer	343.53 152.78
Saving Hardware Logan Daily News	1083 1084	Bridge Materials, Engineer Legal Notice, Engineer	152.78 119.02
Columbus Engineering Consultants	1085	Load ratings, Engineer	5,500.00
King Lumber	1086	Bridge Materials, Engineer	96.87
Jim's Concrete Brunks Overhead Doors	1087 1088	Concrete, Engineer Repair garage door, Engineer	1,320.00 204.95
Dianks Overhead Doors	1000	Ropan garage door, Engineer	4U4.73

COMMISSIONERS MEETING MARCH 12, 2009

Kingston Veterinary Hospital	1089	Spay/neuter coupon, Dog & Kennel	20.00
County, Dog & Kennel, Sheriff's Dive Support Municipal Ct Probation, Soil & Water Conser Integrated Interv/CCA, Hocking County 911, Children First, Hocking Co Emergency Mana	rvation, Ho Senior Cit	ocking County Sewer District, Ho Co tizens, Childrens Trust, Family and	\$128,148.20
CERTIFICATION OF ADDITIONAL REVE seconded by Greg Green to approve the following			
1) Juvenile - \$300,000.00 to M97-07/S	up. Contrac	et Services	
Vote: Ogle, yea, Green, yea, Walker, yea.			
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT-VERIZON: Application for Permit for Verizon to bury teleple East to L1017-30A which will be retagged to L1	hone cable	starting at pedestal L1017-30A at 20680 Cla	ylick Road, plow
LEGAL NOTICE-ENGINEER SALT STORAGE Green to approve the advertisement of a Legal N 2009 for sealed bids to be received by April 2, 20 required for the design and construction of two s yea, Green, yea, Walker, yea.	Notice in the 009 for the	Logan Daily Newspaper on March 19, 2009 furnishing of all services, labor, equipment	9 and March 26, and materials
CONTRACT-J&FS AND MRDD NON-EME by Sandy Ogle to approve the Purchase of Service Services and the Hocking County Board of MR/February 28, 2010. Vote: Ogle, yea, Green, yea,	ce Contract DD for No	between Hocking County Department of Jon-Emergency Transportation, effective Marc	b & Family
DELINQUENT SEWER ACCOUNTS: The C have a meeting with the Prosecutor, Doug Fisher possible options.			
FOR THE RECORD: Greg responded to Paul silos, can be used for Broadband antennas insteathe Hocking Hills.	•	• • •	
UPDATE ON HAYDENVILLE PARK: Travi Commissioners an update on the buried tires who cannot be recycled because the condition they we been removed, which took three truck loads.	ere the Hay	denville park is to be constructed. They exp	lained that the tires
FOR THE RECORD: Sandy will be traveling to	to Athens o	n Friday.	
#1 DOG CONTEST: The # 1 Dog Contest wind 1st place-Mark Kaeblo.	ners were a	nnounced: 3 rd place-George Raredon, 2 nd pla	ace-Gina Smith and
EXECUTIVE SESSION: Motion by Sandy Og am with Dog Warden Don Kiger to discuss person		•	Session at 10:35
EXIT EXECUTIVE SESSION: Motion by Sar am, no action taken. Greg exited to attend another	• •	•	ve Session at 11:05
MARJORIE DAVIS-SAFETY COORDINAT about the Health Fair the county is having for it' 45 minutes to attend the Health Fair. The Comm Department Head allow their employees 45 minutes.	s employee issioners ag	s. She asked the Commissioners if they wou greed that they would recommend that each 1	ld allow employees
ADJOURNMENT: Motion by Sandy Ogle and Walker, yea.	seconded b	by John Walker to adjourn the meeting. Vote	: Ogle, yea,
Kalena Ogg, Clerk			
		Board of Hocking County Co	ommissioners
This is to certify that the above is the true action meeting of the Board held on March 12, 2009.	taken by th	nis Board of Hocking County Commissioner	s at a regular

John Walker, President

Kalena Ogg, Clerk